
 
 

Sangurigadhi Rural Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 
Koshi Province, Bhedetar, Dhankuta 

Invitation for Bids 
Identification No: SRM/NCB/WORKS/01/2080/081 
Date of publication: 2080/04/30 (15th Aug, 2023) 

1. Sangurigadhi Rural Municipality, Bhedetar, Dhankuta invites online Bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for Prabidhik 

Sewa Kendra Sanchalan Bhawan Nirman works under National Competitive Bidding.                                            

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further Information and inspect the Bidding Documents from PPMO website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. and also bidders may obtain further information from www.sangurigadhimun.gov.np. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders 

submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the Project’s account as specified 

below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the 

time of electronic submission of the bids. 

                   Name of the Bank: Nabil Bank Ltd. Sangurigadhi, Dhankuta. 

Name of Office: Sangurigadhi Rural Municipality, Bhedetar, Dhankuta. 

Office Account No (Rajaswa Khata): 21101017500058 

4. Electronically bids must be submitted to the office through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 on 2080/05/28 

(14
th
 sept, 2023). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00, 2080/05/28 (14
th
 

sept, 2023) at the office of Sangurigadhi Rural Municipality, Bhedetar, Dhankuta, Bids must be valid for a period of 90 

days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amount as stated below 

Name of the Bank: Nabil Bank Ltd. Sangurigadhi, Dhankuta. 

Name of Office: Sangurigadhi Rural Municipality, Bhedetar, Dhankuta. 

Office Account No (Dharauti Khata): 21101017500037 

or bid bond authorized from a recognized “A” class commercial bank or Financial institution eligible to issue bank 

guarantee as per prevailing law of Nepal. A scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format, amounting to a minimum of 

3,50,000.00 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

6. If the last date of purchasing or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 

considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the 

original last date of bid submission. 

7. Bid should comply in all respects with the Instruction to Bidders included in the bid document no compliance with this 

instruction shall result in disqualification. 

8. All the other condition of bidding process will be as per the public Procurement act 2063 and Public procurement 

regulation 2064. 

Contract 

Identificatio

n no. 

Description Estimated 

Amount 

(With VAT) 

Bid 

Doc. 

Fee 

NRs. 

Bid 

Security 

NRs 

Deadline for 

Bid 

Submission 

Deadline for Bid 

Opening Date 

SRM/NCB/W

orks/01/2080/

081 

Construction of Prabidhik 

Sewa Kendra Sanchalan 

Bhawan, Bhedetar, 

Dhankuta. 

 

1,22,80,421.32 

 

3000.00 

 

3,50,000.00 

 

12:00  Hrs of 

14
th 

Sept, 2023 

 

13:00 Hrs  of  

14
th
 Sept, 2023 

 

      Chief Administrative Officer 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.sangurigadhimun.gov.np/

